
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
RF SINGLE COLOR DIMMER

TECHNICAL DATA
MODEL VT-2402

SKU 3300

OUTPUT 1 Channel

STATIC POWER
CONSUMPTION <1W

OUTPUT CURRENT <8A

OUTPUT POWER 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W

RATED LOAD Max 96W / 192W

SUPPLY VOLTAGE DC: 12V-24V Optional

CONNECTION MODE Common Anode

REMOTE DISTANCE >15m

OPERATION VOLTAGE -20°C to +60°C

IP RATING IP20

DIMENSION 105x55x35 mm

In case of any query/issue with the product, please reach out to us at: support@v-tac.eu
For More products range, inquiry please contact our distributor or nearest dealers. 

V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY
Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please read these instructions 
carefully before starting the installation and keep this manual handy for future reference. If you have any another 
query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have purchased the product. They are trained 
and ready to serve you at the best. The warranty is valid for 2 years from the date of purchase. The warranty 
does not apply to damage caused by incorrect installation or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives no 
warranty against damage to any surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the product. This product is 
warranted for manufacturing defects only.

WARNING
1. Please make sure to turn off the power before starting the

installation.
2. Installation must be performed by a qualified electrician.
3. For Indoor Use only

This marking indicates that this product 
should not be disposed of with other 
household wastes.

Caution, risk of electric shock.



• This product’s Input voltage is DC; 12V~24V. Other input voltages
are not allowed.

• Ensure that the lead wires are connected correctly, according to the
wire color and as per the above diagram.

• Overloads are prohibited.

Connect the load wire at first, following to connected the power wire; Please ensure short 
circuit can not occur between connecting wire before you turn on the power.

DIRECTION OF USE

APPLICATION TYPE

CAUTION

FUNCTIONS FOR WIRELESS CONTROLLER

SYSMBOL BUTTON NAME INSTRUCTION

Brightness Up This key allows to increase the 
brightness of the strip

Brightness Down This key allows to decrease the 
brightness of the strip

On/Off Switch for the power On and Off

POWER
SUPPLY



 
 

 

 

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА 
RF ДИМЕР ЗА ЕДИН ЦВЯТ 

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ 
МОДЕЛ VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

ИЗХОД 1 канал 

СТАТИЧНО 
ПОТРЕБЛЕНИЕ НА 
ЕНЕРГИЯ 

<1W 

ИЗХОДЕН ТОК <8A 

ИЗХОДНА МОЩНОСТ 12 V, <96 W; 24 V, <192 W 

НАТОВАРВАНЕ С НОМИНАЛНА 
СТОЙНОСТ 

Макс. 96W / 192W 

НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ НА 
ЗАХРАНВАНЕТО 

DC: 12V-24V по избор 

РЕЖИМ НА СВЪРЗВАНЕ Общ анод 

ОТДАЛЕЧЕНО РАЗСТОЯНИЕ >15m 

РАБОТНО НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ От -20°C до +60°C 

IP РЕЙТИНГ IP20 

РАЗМЕР 105x55x35 мм 

ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ И ГАРАНЦИЯ 
Благодарим ви, че избрахте и закупихте продукт на V-TAC. V-TAC ще ви служи по най-добрия начин. Моля, прочетете 
внимателно тези инструкции, преди да започнете инсталацията, и пазете това ръководство под ръка за бъдещи 
справки. Ако имате някакви други въпроси, моля, свържете се с нашия дилър или с местния продавач, от когото сте 
закупили продукта. Те са обучени и са готови да ви обслужат по най-добрия начин. Гаранцията е валидна за срок от 2 
години от датата на закупуване. Гаранцията не важи за повреди, причинени от неправилен монтаж или необичайно 
износване. Фирмата не дава гаранция за повреди на повърхности, дължащи се на неправилно демонтиране и 
инсталиране на продукта. За този продукт се предоставя гаранция само за производствени дефекти. 

 

Тази маркировка показва, че този продукт не 
трябва да се изхвърля заедно с други битови 
отпадъци. 

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ 
1. Моля, уверете се, че сте изключили захранването, преди да 

започнете инсталацията. 
2. Монтажът трябва да се извърши от квалифициран 

електротехник. 
3. Само за употреба на закрито 

 
Внимание, риск от токов удар. 

 
 
 
 

 

В случай на запитване/проблем с продукта, моля, свържете се с нас на адрес: support@v-tac.eu За 
повече продукти, запитване, моля, свържете се с нашия дистрибутор или най-близките дилъри. 

V-TAC EUROPE LTD. България, Пловдив 4000, бул.Л.Каравелов 9Б 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


 

 

ПОСОКА НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ 
Свържете първо проводника за натоварване, след което свържете захранващия проводник; Моля, 
уверете се, че не може да възникне късо съединение между свързващите проводници, преди да 
включите захранването. 

 
ФУНКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗЖИЧЕН КОНТРОЛЕР 

 

SYSMBOL ИМЕ НА БУТОН ИНСТРУКЦИЯ 
 

 

 
Увеличаване на яркостта Този клавиш позволява да се 

увеличи яркостта на лентата 

 

 

 
Намаляване на яркостта 

 
Този клавиш позволява да се намали 
яркостта на лентата 

 

 

 
Включване/изключване 

 
Превключвател за включване и 
изключване на захранването 

 
ТИП ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ 

 

ВНИМАНИЕ 
• Входното напрежение на този продукт е DC; 12V~24V. Други входни 

напрежения не са разрешени. 
• Уверете се, че оловните проводници са свързани правилно, в 

съответствие с цвета на проводника и според горната схема. 
• Претоварването е забранено. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



UPUTE ZA UPORABU
RF JEDNOBOJNI DIMMER

Tehnički podaci
MODEL VT-2402

SKU 3300

IZLAZ 1 Channel

STATIČKA POTROŠNJA 
ENERGIJE <1W

IZLAZNA STRUJA <8A

IZLAZNA SNAGA 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W

NAZIVNO OPTEREĆENJE Max 96W / 192W

NAPON NAPAJANJA DC: 12V-24V Optional

NAČIN POVEZIVANJA Common Anode

DALJINA >15m

RADNI NAPON -20°C to +60°C

IP OCJENA IP20

DIMENZIJA 105x55x35 mm

U slučaju bilo kakvog upita/problema s proizvodom, obratite nam se na: support@v-
tac.eu Za više proizvoda, upite, obratite se našem distributeru ili najbližim trgovcima.

V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bugarska, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

UVOD & JAMSTVO
Hvala što ste odabrali i kupili V-TAC proizvod. V-TAC će vam poslužiti najbolje. Pažljivo pročitajte ove upute 
prije početka instalacije i čuvajte ovaj priručnik pri ruci za buduće potrebe. Ako imate bilo kakvih dodatnih 
pitanja, obratite se našem trgovcu ili lokalnom prodavaču od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Oni su obučeni i 
spremni poslužiti vas na najbolji način. Jamstvo vrijedi 2 godine od datuma kupnje. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na 
oštećenja uzrokovana neispravnom ugradnjom ili nenormalnim trošenjem. Tvrtka ne daje jamstvo protiv 
oštećenja bilo koje površine uslijed nepravilnog uklanjanja i postavljanja proizvoda. Ovaj proizvod ima jamstvo 
samo za greške nastale u proizvodnji.

UPOZORENJE
1. Provjerite jeste li isključili napajanje prije početka instalacije.
2. Instalaciju mora izvesti kvalificirani električar.
3. Samo za unutarnju upotrebu

Ova oznaka označava da se ovaj 
proizvod ne smije odlagati s ostalim 
kućnim otpadom.

Oprez, opasnost od strujnog udara.



• Ulazni napon ovog proizvoda je DC; 12V~24V. Drugi ulazni naponi 
nisu dopušteni.
• Uvjerite se da su vodovi spojeni ispravno, u skladu s bojom žice i 
prema gornjem dijagramu.
• Preopterećenja su zabranjena.

Prvo spojite žicu za opterećenje, a zatim spojite žicu za napajanje; Molimo provjerite da 
ne može doći do kratkog spoja između spojnih žica prije nego što uključite napajanje.

SMJER UPOTREBE

VRSTA PRIMJENE

OPREZ

FUNKCIJE ZA BEŽIČNI UPRAVLJAČ

SIMBOL NAZIV GUMBA UPUTA

Povećaj svjetlinu Ova tipka omogućuje 
povećanje svjetline trake

Smanjite svjetlinu Ova tipka omogućuje 
smanjenje svjetline trake

Uključeno, Isključeno Prekidač za uključivanje i isključivanje

POWER
SUPPLY



 
 

 

 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ 
RF JEDNOBAREVNÝ STMÍVAČ 

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE 
MODEL VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

VÝSTUP 1 kanál 

STATICKÁ 
SPOTŘEBA 
ENERGIE 

<1W 

VÝSTUPNÍ PROUD <8A 

VÝSTUPNÍ VÝKON 12 V, <96 W; 24 V, <192 W 

JMENOVITÉ ZATÍŽENÍ Maximální výkon 96 W / 192 W 

NAPÁJECÍ NAPĚTÍ DC: 12V-24V Volitelně 

REŽIM PŘIPOJENÍ Společná anoda 

VZDÁLENOST NA DÁLKU >15m 

PROVOZNÍ NAPĚTÍ -20 °C až +60 °C 

IP RATING IP20 

DIMENSION 105x55x35 mm 

ÚVOD A ZÁRUKA 
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali a zakoupili produkt V-TAC. V-TAC vám bude sloužit co nejlépe. Před zahájením instalace si 
pozorně přečtěte tento návod a uschovejte jej pro budoucí použití. V případě dalších dotazů se obraťte na našeho prodejce 
nebo místního prodejce, od kterého jste výrobek zakoupili. Jsou vyškoleni a připraveni vám co nejlépe posloužit. Záruka je 
platná po dobu 2 let od data zakoupení. Záruka se nevztahuje na poškození způsobené nesprávnou instalací nebo 
abnormálním opotřebením. Společnost neposkytuje záruku na poškození jakéhokoli povrchu v důsledku nesprávné 
demontáže a instalace výrobku. Na tento výrobek se vztahuje záruka pouze na výrobní vady. 

 

Toto označení znamená, že tento výrobek by 
neměl být likvidován společně s ostatním 
domovním odpadem. 

 

VAROVÁNÍ 
1. Před zahájením instalace nezapomeňte vypnout napájení. 
2. Instalaci musí provést kvalifikovaný elektrikář. 
3. Pouze pro vnitřní použití 

 
Pozor, nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým 
proudem. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

V případě jakýchkoli dotazů/potíží s produktem se na nás obraťte na adrese: support@v-tac.eu. Pro 
více informací o sortimentu se prosím obraťte na našeho distributora nebo nejbližší prodejce. 

V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulharsko, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


 

 

SMĚR POUŽITÍ 
Nejprve připojte zátěžový vodič a poté připojte napájecí vodič; před zapnutím napájení se ujistěte, že 
mezi spojovacími vodiči nemůže dojít ke zkratu. 

 
FUNKCE PRO BEZDRÁTOVÝ OVLADAČ 

 

SYSMBOL NÁZEV TLAČÍTKA INSTRUKCE 
 

 

 
Zvýšení jasu Toto tlačítko umožňuje zvýšit jas 

pásu. 

 

 

 
Snížení jasu 

 
Toto tlačítko umožňuje snížit jas pásu. 

 

 

 
Zapnuto/vypnuto 

 
Vypínač pro zapnutí a vypnutí napájení 

 
TYP APLIKACE 

 

POZOR 
• Vstupní napětí tohoto výrobku je stejnosměrné; 12 ~ 24 V. Jiná vstupní 

napětí nejsou povolena. 
• Ujistěte se, že jsou přívodní vodiče správně zapojeny podle barvy vodičů a 

podle výše uvedeného schématu. 
• Přetížení je zakázáno. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS 
GRADATEUR RF A COULEUR UNIQUE 

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES 
MODÈLE VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

SORTIE 1 Canal 

CONSOMMATION 
D'ÉNERGIE 
STATIQUE 

<1W 

COURANT DE SORTIE <8A 

PUISSANCE DE SORTIE 12V, <96W ; 24V, <192W 

CHARGE NOMINALE Max 96W / 192W 

TENSION D'ALIMENTATION DC : 12V-24V En option 

MODE DE CONNEXION Anode commune 

DISTANCE ÉLOIGNÉE >15m 

TENSION DE 
FONCTIONNEMENT 

De -20°C à +60°C 

NOTE IP IP20 

DIMENSION 105x55x35 mm 

INTRODUCTION ET GARANTIE 
Merci d'avoir choisi et acheté un produit V-TAC. V-TAC vous servira au mieux. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions 
avant de commencer l'installation et conservez ce manuel à portée de main pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. Si 
vous avez d'autres questions, veuillez contacter notre revendeur ou le vendeur local auprès duquel vous avez acheté le 
produit. Ils sont formés et prêts à vous servir au mieux. La garantie est valable pendant 2 ans à compter de la date d'achat. La 
garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages causés par une installation incorrecte ou une usure anormale. L'entreprise 
n'accorde aucune garantie contre les dommages causés à toute surface en raison d'un retrait et d'une installation incorrects 
du produit. Ce produit est garanti pour les défauts de fabrication uniquement. 

 

Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit 
pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets 
ménagers. 

 

AVERTISSEMENT 
1. Veillez à couper l'électricité avant de commencer l'installation. 
2. L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien qualifié. 
3. Utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement 

 
Attention, risque de choc 
électrique. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

En cas de question/problème concernant le produit, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse suivante : 
support@v-tac.eu. Pour une gamme de produits plus étendue, veuillez contacter notre 

distributeur ou les revendeurs les plus proches. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgarie, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 



 

SENS D'UTILISATION 
Connectez d'abord le fil de charge, puis le fil d'alimentation ; assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de court-circuit 
entre les fils de connexion avant de mettre l'appareil sous tension. 

 
FONCTIONS POUR LE CONTRÔLEUR SANS FIL 

 

SYSMBOL NOM DU BOUTON INSTRUCTION 
 

 

 
Augmentation de la luminosité Cette touche permet 

d'augmenter la luminosité de la 
bande. 

 

 

 
Luminosité réduite 

 
Cette touche permet de diminuer la 
luminosité de la bande. 

 

 

 
Marche/Arrêt 

 
Interrupteur pour la mise en marche et 
l'arrêt de l'alimentation 

 
TYPE D'APPLICATION 

 

ATTENTION 
• La tension d'entrée de ce produit est de 12V~24V. D'autres tensions 

d'entrée ne sont pas autorisées. 
• Veillez à ce que les fils conducteurs soient correctement raccordés, 

conformément à la couleur des fils et au schéma ci-dessus. 
• Les surcharges sont interdites. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 
RF EINFARBIGER DIMMER 

TECHNISCHE DATEN 
MODELL VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

OUTPUT 1 Kanal 

STATISCHE 
LEISTUNGSAUFN
AHME 

<1W 

AUSGANGSSTROM <8A 

AUSGANGSLEISTUNG 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

BESTIMMTE BELASTUNG Maximal 96W / 192W 

VERSORGUNGSSPANNUN
G 

DC: 12V-24V Optional 

VERBINDUNGSMODUS Gemeinsame Anode 

GROSSE ENTFERNUNG >15m 

BETRIEBSSPANNUNG -20°C bis +60°C 

IP RATING IP20 

DIMENSION 105x55x35 mm 

EINFÜHRUNG & GARANTIE 
Vielen Dank, dass Sie ein V-TAC-Produkt ausgewählt und gekauft haben. V-TAC wird Ihnen die besten Dienste leisten. Bitte 
lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Installation beginnen, und bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum 
späteren Nachschlagen auf. Sollten Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Händler oder an den lokalen 
Verkäufer, von dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie sind geschult und bereit, Sie bestmöglich zu bedienen. Die Garantie 
gilt für 2 Jahre ab dem Kaufdatum. Die Garantie gilt nicht für Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Installation oder abnormalen 
Verschleiß verursacht wurden. Das Unternehmen übernimmt keine Garantie für Schäden an Oberflächen, die durch 
unsachgemäßen Aus- und Einbau des Produkts entstehen. Die Garantie für dieses Produkt gilt nur für Herstellungsfehler. 

 

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass 
dieses Produkt nicht mit anderen 
Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf. 

 

WARNUNG 
1. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Strom abschalten, bevor Sie 

mit der Installation beginnen. 
2. Die Installation muss von einem qualifizierten Elektriker 

durchgeführt werden. 
3. Nur für Innenräume geeignet 

 
Vorsicht, Gefahr eines 
Stromschlags. 

 
 
 
 

 

Bei Fragen/Problemen mit dem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an uns: support@v-tac.eu. Für 
weitere Produkte, Anfragen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Distributor oder den nächsten 

Händler. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgarien, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 



 

 

VERWENDUNGSZWECK 
Schließen Sie zuerst das Lastkabel an, danach das Stromkabel. Stellen Sie sicher, dass zwischen den 
Anschlusskabeln kein Kurzschluss entstehen kann, bevor Sie den Strom einschalten. 

 
FUNKTIONEN FÜR DRAHTLOSE CONTROLLER 

 

SYSMBOL BUTTON-NAME ANLEITUNG 
 

 

 
Helligkeit oben Mit dieser Taste können Sie die 

Helligkeit des Streifens erhöhen 

 

 

 
Helligkeit unten 

 
Mit dieser Taste können Sie die 
Helligkeit des Streifens verringern 

 

 

 
ein/aus 

 
Schalter für das Ein- und Ausschalten der 
Stromversorgung 

 
ANWENDUNGSTYP 

 

VORSICHT 
• Die Eingangsspannung dieses Produkts ist DC; 12V~24V. Andere 

Eingangsspannungen sind nicht zulässig. 
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Zuleitungsdrähte richtig angeschlossen sind, 

entsprechend der Drahtfarbe und gemäß dem obigen Diagramm. 
• Überlastungen sind verboten. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΟΔΗΓΙΏΝ 
RF ΜΟΝΌΧΡΩΜΟ DIMMER 

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ 
ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟ VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

ΕΞΟΔΟΣ 1 κανάλι 

ΣΤΑΤΙΚΉ 
ΚΑΤΑΝΆΛΩΣΗ 
ΕΝΈΡΓΕΙΑΣ 

<1W 

ΡΕΥΜΑ ΕΞΟΔΟΥ <8A 

ΙΣΧΥΣ ΕΞΟΔΟΥ 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΗΜΈΝΟ ΦΟΡΤΊΟ Μέγιστη ισχύς 96W / 192W 

ΤΑΣΗ ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΙΑΣ DC: 12V-24V Προαιρετικά 

ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΑ ΣΎΝΔΕΣΗΣ Κοινή άνοδος 

ΑΠΟΜΑΚΡΥΣΜΈΝΗ ΑΠΌΣΤΑΣΗ >15m 

ΤΆΣΗ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΑΣ -20°C έως +60°C 

ΒΑΘΜΟΛΟΓΊΑ IP IP20 

ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ 105x55x35 mm 

ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΉ & ΕΓΓΎΗΣΗ 
Σας ευχαριστούμε που επιλέξατε και αγοράσατε το προϊόν V-TAC. Η V-TAC θα σας εξυπηρετήσει με τον καλύτερο τρόπο. 
Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτές τις οδηγίες πριν ξεκινήσετε την εγκατάσταση και κρατήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο 
πρόχειρο για μελλοντική αναφορά. Εάν έχετε οποιαδήποτε άλλη απορία, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με τον αντιπρόσωπο 
μας ή τον τοπικό πωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Είναι εκπαιδευμένοι και έτοιμοι να σας εξυπηρετήσουν με 
τον καλύτερο τρόπο. Η εγγύηση ισχύει για 2 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία αγοράς. Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει για ζημιές που 
προκαλούνται από λανθασμένη εγκατάσταση ή μη φυσιολογική φθορά. Η εταιρεία δεν παρέχει καμία εγγύηση για ζημιές 
σε οποιαδήποτε επιφάνεια λόγω λανθασμένης αφαίρεσης και εγκατάστασης του προϊόντος. Αυτό το προϊόν φέρει εγγύηση 
μόνο για κατασκευαστικά ελαττώματα. 

 

Η σήμανση αυτή υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν 
αυτό δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται μαζί με άλλα 
οικιακά απόβλητα. 

 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ 
1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε απενεργοποιήσει το ρεύμα πριν 

ξεκινήσετε την εγκατάσταση. 
2. Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να γίνεται από εξειδικευμένο 

ηλεκτρολόγο. 
3. Μόνο για εσωτερική χρήση 

 
Προσοχή, κίνδυνος ηλεκτροπληξίας. 

 
 
 

 

Σε περίπτωση οποιουδήποτε ερωτήματος/θέματος με το προϊόν, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας 
στο: support@v-tac.eu. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τη γκάμα των προϊόντων, 

παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με τον διανομέα μας ή τους πλησιέστερους αντιπροσώπους μας. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Βουλγαρία, Φιλιππούπολη 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


 

 

ΚΑΤΕΎΘΥΝΣΗ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 
Συνδέστε πρώτα το καλώδιο φορτίου και μετά συνδέστε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας.Βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν 
μπορεί να συμβεί βραχυκύκλωμα μεταξύ των καλωδίων σύνδεσης πριν ενεργοποιήσετε την 
τροφοδοσία. 

 
ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟΝ ΑΣΎΡΜΑΤΟ ΕΛΕΓΚΤΉ 

 

SYSMBOL ΌΝΟΜΑ ΚΟΥΜΠΙΟΎ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ 
 

 

 
Φωτεινότητα επάνω Αυτό το πλήκτρο επιτρέπει την 

αύξηση της φωτεινότητας της 
λωρίδας 

 

 

 
Φωτεινότητα κάτω 

 
Αυτό το πλήκτρο επιτρέπει τη μείωση 
της φωτεινότητας της λωρίδας 

 

 

 
On/Off 

 
Διακόπτης για την ενεργοποίηση και 
απενεργοποίηση της τροφοδοσίας 

 
ΤΎΠΟΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΉΣ 

 

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ 
• Η τάση εισόδου αυτού του προϊόντος είναι DC; 12V~24V. Άλλες τάσεις 

εισόδου δεν επιτρέπονται. 
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα καλώδια σύνδεσης έχουν συνδεθεί σωστά, σύμφωνα με 

το χρώμα των καλωδίων και σύμφωνα με το παραπάνω διάγραμμα. 
• Απαγορεύεται η υπερφόρτωση. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 
RF EGYSZÍNŰ DIMMER 

TECHNIKAI ADATOK 
MODELL VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

OUTPUT 1 csatorna 

STATIKUS 
ENERGIAFOGYA
SZTÁS 

<1W 

KIMENETI ÁRAM <8A 

TELJESÍTMÉNY 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

NÉVEZETT TERHELÉS Max 96W / 192W 

TÁMOGATÁSI FESZKÖZ DC: 12V-24V V választható 

KAPCSOLÁSI MÓD Közös anód 

TÁVOLI TÁVOLSÁG >15m 

MŰKÖDÉSI FESZÜLTSÉG -20°C és +60°C között 

IP RATING IP20 

DIMENZIÓ 105x55x35 mm 

BEVEZETÉS ÉS GARANCIA 
Köszönjük, hogy V-TAC terméket választott és vásárolt. A V-TAC a legjobbat fogja nyújtani Önnek. Kérjük, olvassa el 
figyelmesen ezeket az utasításokat, mielőtt elkezdi a telepítést, és tartsa kéznél ezt a kézikönyvet a későbbi használatra. Ha 
bármilyen más kérdése van, kérjük, forduljon a kereskedőnkhöz vagy a helyi forgalmazóhoz, akitől a terméket vásárolta. Ők 
képzettek és készen állnak arra, hogy a lehető legjobban kiszolgálják Önt. A garancia a vásárlástól számított 2 évig érvényes. A 
garancia nem vonatkozik a helytelen telepítés vagy rendellenes elhasználódás okozta károkra. A vállalat nem vállal garanciát 
a termék helytelen eltávolítása és beszerelése miatt bármely felületen keletkezett károkra. A termékre kizárólag a gyártási 
hibákra vállalunk garanciát. 

 

Ez a jelölés azt jelzi, hogy ezt a terméket nem 
szabad más háztartási hulladékkal együtt 
ártalmatlanítani. 

 

FIGYELMEZTETÉS 
1. A telepítés megkezdése előtt feltétlenül kapcsolja ki a készüléket. 
2. A beszerelést szakképzett villanyszerelőnek kell elvégeznie. 
3. Csak beltéri használatra 

 
Vigyázat, áramütés veszélye. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

A termékkel kapcsolatos bármilyen kérdés/probléma esetén kérjük, forduljon hozzánk a következő 
címen: support@v-tac.eu További termékválasztékért, érdeklődésért kérjük, forduljon 

forgalmazónkhoz vagy legközelebbi kereskedőinkhez. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgária, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


 

 

FELHASZNÁLÁSI IRÁNY 
Először csatlakoztassa a terhelési vezetéket, majd csatlakoztassa a tápkábelt; Kérjük, győződjön meg róla, 
hogy a csatlakozó vezeték között nem fordulhat elő rövidzárlat, mielőtt bekapcsolja a tápellátást. 

 
FUNKCIÓK A VEZETÉK NÉLKÜLI VEZÉRLŐHÖZ 

 

SYSMBOL GOMB NÉV ÚTMUTATÓ 
 

 

 
Fényerő fel Ez a gomb lehetővé teszi a szalag 

fényerejének növelését. 

 

 

 
Fényerő lefelé 

 
Ez a gomb lehetővé teszi a szalag 
fényerejének csökkentését. 

 

 

 
Be/Ki 

 
Kapcsoló a be- és kikapcsoláshoz 

 
ALKALMAZÁS TÍPUSA 

 

VIGYÁZAT 
• A termék bemeneti feszültsége DC; 12V~24V. Más bemeneti feszültségek 

nem engedélyezettek. 
• Győződjön meg arról, hogy a vezetékeket helyesen, a vezeték színe szerint 

és a fenti ábra szerint csatlakoztatta. 
• Túlterhelés tilos. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI 
DIMMER RF MONOCOLORE 

DATI TECNICI 
MODELLO VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

USCITA 1 Canale 

CONSUMO DI 
ENERGIA 
STATICA 

<1W 

CORRENTE DI USCITA <8A 

POTENZA DI USCITA 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

CARICO NOMINALE Max 96W / 192W 

TENSIONE DI 
ALIMENTAZIONE 

DC: 12V-24V Opzionale 

MODALITÀ DI 
CONNESSIONE 

Anodo comune 

DISTANZA REMOTA >15m 

TENSIONE DI 
FUNZIONAMENTO 

Da -20°C a +60°C 

VALUTAZIONE IP IP20 

DIMENSIONE 105x55x35 mm 

INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA 
Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato un prodotto V-TAC. V-TAC vi servirà al meglio. Si prega di leggere attentamente le presenti 
istruzioni prima di iniziare l'installazione e di tenere il manuale a portata di mano per future consultazioni. Per qualsiasi altra 
domanda, contattare il nostro rivenditore o il venditore locale presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto. Sono addestrati e 
pronti a servirvi al meglio. La garanzia è valida per 2 anni dalla data di acquisto. La garanzia non si applica ai danni causati da 
un'installazione non corretta o da un'usura anomala. L'azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia contro i danni a qualsiasi 
superficie dovuti alla rimozione e all'installazione non corretta del prodotto. Questo prodotto è garantito solo per i difetti di 
fabbricazione. 

 

Questo marchio indica che questo prodotto non 
deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici. 

 

ATTENZIONE 
1. Assicurarsi di spegnere l'alimentazione prima di iniziare 

l'installazione. 
2. L'installazione deve essere eseguita da un elettricista qualificato. 
3. Solo per uso interno 

 
Attenzione, rischio di scosse 
elettriche. 

 
 
 
 

 

Per qualsiasi domanda o problema relativo al prodotto, contattateci all'indirizzo: support@v-tac.eu. 
Per ulteriori informazioni sulla gamma di prodotti, contattate il nostro distributore o i rivenditori 

più vicini. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 



 

 

DIREZIONE DI UTILIZZO 
Collegare dapprima il filo di carico e successivamente il filo di alimentazione; prima di accendere il 
dispositivo, accertarsi che non si verifichi un cortocircuito tra i fili di collegamento. 

 
FUNZIONI PER IL CONTROLLER WIRELESS 

 

SYSMBOL NOME DEL PULSANTE ISTRUZIONE 
 

 

 
Luminosità elevata Questo tasto consente di 

aumentare la luminosità della 
striscia. 

 

 

 
Luminosità ridotta 

 
Questo tasto permette di diminuire la 
luminosità della striscia. 

 

 

 
On/Off 

 
Interruttore per l'accensione e lo 
spegnimento 

 
TIPO DI APPLICAZIONE 

 

ATTENZIONE 
• La tensione di ingresso di questo prodotto è di 12-24 V CC. Non sono 

ammesse altre tensioni di ingresso. 
• Assicurarsi che i conduttori siano collegati correttamente, in base al colore 

dei fili e come da schema sopra riportato. 
• Sono vietati i sovraccarichi. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
JEDNOKOLOROWY ŚCIEMNIACZ RF 

DANE TECHNICZNE 
MODEL VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

WYJŚCIE 1 Kanał 

STATYCZNY 
POBÓR MOCY <1W 

PRĄD WYJŚCIOWY <8A 

MOC WYJŚCIOWA 12 V, <96 W; 24 V, <192 W 

OBCIĄŻENIE ZNAMIONOWE Maks. 96 W / 192 W 

NAPIĘCIE ZASILANIA DC: 12V-24V Opcjonalnie 

TRYB POŁĄCZENIA Wspólna anoda 

ODLEGŁOŚĆ ZDALNA >15m 

NAPIĘCIE ROBOCZE -20°C do +60°C 

IP RATING IP20 

WYMIAR 105x55x35 mm 

WPROWADZENIE I GWARANCJA 
Dziękujemy za wybranie i zakup produktu V-TAC. V-TAC będzie służył jak najlepiej. Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji należy 
uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję i zachować ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. W przypadku jakichkolwiek innych pytań 
prosimy o kontakt z naszym dealerem lub lokalnym sprzedawcą, od którego zakupiono produkt. Są oni przeszkoleni i gotowi 
do świadczenia usług na najwyższym poziomie. Gwarancja jest ważna przez 2 lata od daty zakupu. Gwarancja nie obejmuje 
uszkodzeń spowodowanych nieprawidłową instalacją lub nadmiernym zużyciem. Firma nie udziela gwarancji na uszkodzenia 
powierzchni spowodowane nieprawidłowym demontażem i montażem produktu. Ten produkt jest objęty gwarancją 
wyłącznie na wady produkcyjne. 

 

To oznaczenie wskazuje, że tego produktu nie 
należy wyrzucać razem z innymi odpadami 
domowymi. 

 

OSTRZEŻENIE 
1. Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji należy wyłączyć zasilanie. 
2. Instalacja musi zostać przeprowadzona przez wykwalifikowanego 

elektryka. 
3. Tylko do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń 
4.  

 
Uwaga, ryzyko porażenia prądem. 

 
 
 
 

 

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań/problemów z produktem, prosimy o kontakt pod adresem: 
support@v-tac.eu Aby uzyskać więcej produktów, prosimy o kontakt z naszym dystrybutorem lub 

najbliższymi dealerami. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bułgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


 

 

KIERUNEK UŻYTKOWANIA 
Najpierw podłącz przewód obciążenia, a następnie podłącz przewód zasilania; przed włączeniem zasilania 
upewnij się, że nie wystąpi zwarcie między przewodami łączącymi. 

 
FUNKCJE KONTROLERA BEZPRZEWODOWEGO 

 

SYSMBOL NAZWA PRZYCISKU INSTRUKCJA 
 

 

 
Zwiększona jasność Ten przycisk umożliwia 

zwiększenie jasności paska 

 

 

 
Jasność w dół 

 
Ten przycisk umożliwia zmniejszenie 
jasności paska 

 

 

 
Wł. 

 
Przełącznik włączania i wyłączania 
zasilania 

 
TYP APLIKACJI 

 

UWAGA 
• Napięcie wejściowe tego produktu to DC; 12V~24V. Inne napięcia 

wejściowe nie są dozwolone. 
• Upewnij się, że przewody zasilające są prawidłowo podłączone, zgodnie z 

kolorem przewodów i powyższym schematem. 
• Przeciążenia są zabronione. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES 
REGULADOR DE INTENSIDADE LUMINOSA DE COR ÚNICA RF 

DADOS TÉCNICOS 
MODELO VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

SAÍDA 1 Canal 

CONSUMO DE 
ENERGIA 
ESTÁTICA 

<1W 

CORRENTE DE SAÍDA <8A 

POTÊNCIA DE SAÍDA 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

CARGA NOMINAL Máximo 96W / 192W 

TENSÃO DE ALIMENTAÇÃO DC: 12V-24V Opcional 

MODO DE LIGAÇÃO Ânodo comum 

DISTÂNCIA REMOTA >15m 

TENSÃO DE 
FUNCIONAMENTO 

-20°C a +60°C 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO IP IP20 

DIMENSÃO 105x55x35 mm 

INTRODUÇÃO E GARANTIA 
Obrigado por selecionar e comprar o produto V-TAC. A V-TAC irá servi-lo da melhor forma. Por favor, leia atentamente estas 
instruções antes de iniciar a instalação e mantenha este manual à mão para referência futura. Se tiver qualquer outra dúvida, 
contacte o nosso revendedor ou o vendedor local a quem adquiriu o produto. Eles têm formação e estão prontos para o 
servir da melhor forma. A garantia é válida por 2 anos a partir da data de compra. A garantia não se aplica a danos causados 
por instalação incorrecta ou desgaste anormal. A empresa não dá qualquer garantia contra danos em qualquer superfície 
devido à remoção e instalação incorrectas do produto. Este produto é garantido apenas por defeitos de fabrico. 

 

Esta marcação indica que este produto não 
deve ser eliminado juntamente com outros 
resíduos domésticos. 

 

AVISO 
1. Certifique-se de que desliga a alimentação eléctrica antes de 

iniciar a instalação. 
2. A instalação deve ser efectuada por um eletricista qualificado. 
3. Apenas para utilização em interiores 

 
Cuidado, risco de choque elétrico. 

 
 
 
 

 

Em caso de dúvida/problema com o produto, contacte-nos através do endereço: support@v-tac.eu 
Para mais informações sobre a gama de produtos, contacte o nosso distribuidor ou os 

revendedores mais próximos. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgária, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


DE 
ALIMEN

 

DIRECÇÃO DE UTILIZAÇÃO 
Ligar o fio de carga em primeiro lugar e, em seguida, ligar o fio de alimentação; assegurar que não ocorre 
um curto-circuito entre os fios de ligação antes de ligar a alimentação. 

 
FUNÇÕES PARA O CONTROLADOR SEM FIOS 

 

SYSMBOL NOME DO BOTÃO INSTRUÇÃO 
 

 

 
Brilho para cima Esta tecla permite aumentar a 

luminosidade da faixa 

 

 

 
Brilho para baixo 

 
Esta tecla permite diminuir o brilho da 
faixa 

 

 

 
Ligado/Desligado 

 
Interruptor para ligar e desligar a 
alimentação 

 
TIPO DE APLICAÇÃO 

 

CUIDADO 
• A tensão de entrada deste produto é DC; 12V~24V. Não são permitidas 

outras tensões de entrada. 
• Certifique-se de que os fios condutores estão ligados corretamente, de 

acordo com a cor dos fios e conforme o diagrama acima. 
• São proibidas as sobrecargas. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

MANUAL DE INSTRUCȚIUNI 
DIMMER RF CU O SINGURĂ CULOARE 

DATE TEHNICE 
MODEL VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

IEȘIRE 1 canal 

CONSUMUL 
STATIC DE 
ENERGIE 

<1W 

CURENT DE IEȘIRE <8A 

PUTERE DE IEȘIRE 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

SARCINA NOMINALĂ Max 96W / 192W 

TENSIUNE DE ALIMENTARE DC: 12V-24V Opțional 

MODUL DE CONECTARE Anod comun 

DISTANȚA LA DISTANȚĂ >15m 

TENSIUNEA DE 
FUNCȚIONARE 

-20°C până la +60°C 

IP RATING IP20 

DIMENSIUNE 105x55x35 mm 

INTRODUCERE ȘI GARANȚIE 
Vă mulțumim pentru selectarea și cumpărarea produsului V-TAC. V-TAC vă va servi cel mai bine. Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție 
aceste instrucțiuni înainte de a începe instalarea și să păstrați acest manual la îndemână pentru consultare ulterioară. Dacă 
aveți orice altă întrebare, vă rugăm să contactați distribuitorul nostru sau vânzătorul local de la care ați achiziționat produsul. 
Aceștia sunt instruiți și pregătiți să vă servească la cel mai bun nivel. Garanția este valabilă timp de 2 ani de la data achiziției. 
Garanția nu se aplică deteriorărilor cauzate de instalarea incorectă sau de uzura anormală. Compania nu oferă nicio garanție 
împotriva deteriorării oricărei suprafețe din cauza îndepărtării și instalării incorecte a produsului. Acest produs este garantat 
numai pentru defectele de fabricație. 

 

Acest marcaj indică faptul că acest produs nu 
trebuie eliminat împreună cu alte deșeuri 
menajere. 

 

AVERTISMENT 
1. Vă rugăm să vă asigurați că opriți alimentarea înainte de a începe 

instalarea. 
2. Instalarea trebuie să fie efectuată de un electrician calificat. 
3. Numai pentru utilizare în interior 

 
Atenție, risc de electrocutare. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

În cazul oricărei întrebări/probleme legate de produs, vă rugăm să ne contactați la: support@v-tac.eu 
Pentru o gamă mai largă de produse, vă rugăm să contactați distribuitorul nostru sau cei mai 

apropiați dealeri. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


ALIMEN

 

DIRECȚIA DE UTILIZARE 
Conectați mai întâi firul de sarcină, apoi conectați firul de alimentare; Vă rugăm să vă asigurați că nu 
poate apărea un scurtcircuit între firele de conectare înainte de a porni alimentarea. 

 
FUNCȚII PENTRU CONTROLERUL FĂRĂ FIR 

 

SYSMBOL NUME BUTON INSTRUCȚIUNE 
 

 

 
Luminozitate în sus Această tastă permite creșterea 

luminozității benzii 

 

 

 
Luminozitate în jos 

 
Această tastă permite scăderea 
luminozității benzii 

 

 

 
Pornit/Oprit 

 
Comutator pentru pornirea și oprirea 
alimentării 

 
TIP DE APLICAȚIE 

 

ATENȚIE 
• Tensiunea de intrare a acestui produs este DC; 12V~24V. Alte tensiuni de 

intrare nu sunt permise. 
• Asigurați-vă că firele principale sunt conectate corect, în funcție de culoarea 

firelor și conform diagramei de mai sus. 
• Supraîncărcările sunt interzise. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES 
RF DIMMER MONOCOLOR 

DATOS TÉCNICOS 
MODELO VT-2402 

SKU 3300 

SALIDA 1 Canal 

CONSUMO DE 
ENERGÍA 
ESTÁTICO 

<1W 

CORRIENTE DE SALIDA <8A 

POTENCIA DE SALIDA 12V, <96W; 24V, <192W 

CARGA NOMINAL Máx. 96 W / 192 W 

TENSIÓN DE 
ALIMENTACIÓN 

CC: 12V-24V Opcional 

MODO DE CONEXIÓN Ánodo común 

DISTANCIA REMOTA >15m 

TENSIÓN DE 
FUNCIONAMIENTO 

-20°C a +60°C 

CLASIFICACIÓN IP IP20 

DIMENSIÓN 105x55x35 mm 

INTRODUCCIÓN Y GARANTÍA 
Gracias por seleccionar y comprar un producto V-TAC. V-TAC le servirá lo mejor posible. Lea atentamente estas instrucciones 
antes de iniciar la instalación y conserve este manual a mano para futuras consultas. Si tiene cualquier otra duda, póngase en 
contacto con nuestro distribuidor o vendedor local al que haya comprado el producto. Están formados y preparados para 
atenderle lo mejor posible. La garantía es válida durante 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra. La garantía no se aplica a los 
daños causados por una instalación incorrecta o un desgaste anormal. La empresa no ofrece ninguna garantía contra daños 
en cualquier superficie debidos a una incorrecta retirada e instalación del producto. Este producto está garantizado 
únicamente por defectos de fabricación. 

 

Esta marca indica que este producto no debe 
eliminarse con otros residuos domésticos. 

 

ADVERTENCIA 
1. Asegúrese de desconectar la alimentación antes de iniciar la 

instalación. 
2. La instalación debe ser realizada por un electricista cualificado. 
3. Sólo para uso en interiores 

 
Precaución, riesgo de descarga 
eléctrica. 

 
 
 
 

 

En caso de cualquier duda o problema con el producto, póngase en contacto con 
nosotros en: support@v-tac.eu Para más información sobre la gama de productos, 

póngase en contacto con nuestro distribuidor o concesionario más cercano. 
V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B 

mailto:support@v-tac.eu


 

SENTIDO DE USO 
Conecte primero el cable de carga y, a continuación, el cable de alimentación. Asegúrese de que no se 
produce un cortocircuito entre los cables antes de conectar la alimentación. 

 
FUNCIONES PARA EL MANDO INALÁMBRICO 

 

SYSMBOL NOMBRE DEL BOTÓN INSTRUCCIÓN 
 

 

 
Aumento del brillo Esta tecla permite aumentar el 

brillo de la banda 

 

 

 
Bajar brillo 

 
Esta tecla permite disminuir el brillo de 
la banda 

 

 

 
Encendido/Apagado 

 
Interruptor de encendido y apagado 

 
TIPO DE APLICACIÓN 

 

PRECAUCIÓN 
• El voltaje de entrada de este producto es DC; 12V~24V. No se admiten 

otras tensiones de entrada. 
• Asegúrese de que los cables conductores están conectados correctamente, 

según el color del cable y el diagrama anterior. 
• Las sobrecargas están prohibidas. 
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